TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Powerhouse Technologies, Inc.		05/16/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IGT
Street Address:	9295 Prototype Drive
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89521-8986
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2215036	AGS ADVANCED GAMING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2052536	ALLEY CAT KENO
Registration Number:	1929069	AWI
Registration Number:	2034657	BONUS KENO
Registration Number:	2157069	HEARTS & DIAMONDS
Registration Number:	2160723	JACKPOT FEVER
Registration Number:	2241798	KENO MAX
Registration Number:	2162289	MASTERLINK
Registration Number:	1956729	OVATION
Registration Number:	2043585	POKER DUEL
Registration Number:	2170214	POKER MAX
Registration Number:	2054922	POWER KENO
Registration Number:	2133222	POWER SERIES
Registration Number:	2373283	POWERHOUSE TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2303118	RED HOT 7S
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0438

Registration Number:	1969540	RED HOT 7S
Registration Number:	2622513	RED HOT 7S
Registration Number:	1868466	VLC
Registration Number:	1868471	VLC
Registration Number:	2020088	WININSTANT
Registration Number:	1877453	WINNING TOUCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-807-4350

Email: trademarks@bellboyd.com

Correspondent Name: Sana Hakim, Esq. Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0112300-036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sana Hakim, Esq.

Total Attachments: 3

source=powerhouse#page1.tif source=powerhouse#page2.tif source=powerhouse#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0439

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Powerhouse Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 2311 South 7th Avenue, Suite A, Bozeman, Montana 59715 ("Assignor"), owns the marks (the "Marks") listed in the attached Schedule and owns registrations and has filed and owns applications with the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on its use or bona fide intent to use such marks in commerce; and

WHEREAS, IGT, a Nevada corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno Nevada 89521-8986 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and is the successor to the ongoing and existing portion of the business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all common law rights, registrations and applications therefor, together with goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Marks and symbolized thereby, and any and all accrued rights of action, royalties or damages for any past or existing infringement or misappropriation of any such rights, in the United States and all foreign countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment this 16 day of May , 2003.

Powerhouse Technologies, Inc.

Its: Treasurer/Secretary/Director

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged

before methis / Aday of Males. 200 B

Notary Public

My commission expires HICKS

Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 00-61953-2 - Expires April 3, 2004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0440

09 - Interactive vio	deo programs for use w	ith gaming machir	nes		
HEARTS & DIAM	10NDS				
UNITED STATES	114294-016	6/7/1994	74-534,283	5/12/1998	2,157,069
16 - Printed lottery	y tickets				
JACKPOT FEVE	R				
UNITED STATES	114294-017	9/20/1993	74-437,320	5/26/1998	2,160,723
09 - Electronic vid	leo lottery and gaming	terminals			
KENO MAX (AN	D DESIGN)				
UNITED STATES	114294-018	9/19/1996	75-168,312	4/27/1999	2,241,798
09 - Gaming equip	oment, namely, gaming	machines with or	without video outp	out	
MASTERLINK					
UNITED STATES	114294-021	7/11/1994	74-547,506	6/2/1998	2,162,289
09 - Central syste	m software for manage	ement of governme	ental on-line lottery	and/or governme	ntal on-line v
OVATION					
UNITED STATES	114294-023	7/22/1993	74-415,249	2/13/1996	1,956,729
09 - Electronic vid 28 - Lottery and g	leo lottery and gaming aming machines	terminals			
POKER DUEL					
UNITED STATES	114294-025	4/18/1996	75-090,313	3/11/1997	2,043,585
28 - Interactive vic	deo game programs for	r use with gaming I	machines		
POKER MAX (Al	ND DESIGN)				
UNITED STATES	114294-026	9/19/1996	75-168,313	6/30/1998	2,170,214
09 - Gaming equi	pment, namely, gaming	machines with or	without video outp	out	
POWER KENO					
					_

4/17/1996 75-089,590

518245/D/1 10/29/2003 1:32 PM

UNITED STATES

114294-029

09 - Interactive video programs for use with gaming machines

TRADEMARK REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0441

4/22/1997

2,054,922

UNITED STATES 114294-034 12/6/1993 74-465,266 12/20/1994 1,868,466
28 - Electronic gaming terminals and software therefor

VLC (AND DESIGN)

UNITED STATES 114294-035 12/14/1993 74-469,403 12/20/1994 1,868,471

28 - Electronic gaming terminals and software therefor

WININSTANT DESIGN

UNITED STATES 112300-1425 2/18/1992 74-246,615 12/3/1996 2,020,088

09 - Computer system comprising computer software, bar code reader and thermal printer for accounting, montrol for instant lottery ticket games

WINNING TOUCH

UNITED STATES 114294-036 9/7/1993 74-432,162 2/7/1995 1,877,453

09 - Electronic video lottery and gaming terminals

END OF REPORT

518245/D/1 10/29/2003 1:32 PM

RECORDED: 10/29/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0442